ETHEL AUSTIN INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LIMITED

(Company Number 01132068)

Registered Office: c/o Deloitte LLP, PO Box 500, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester, M60 2AT.

Principal Trading Address: 4th Floor, North House, 17 North John Street, Liverpool, L2 5EA

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators in this matter intend declaring a third interim dividend to non preferential creditors who are required on or before 18 October 2013, being the last date for proving, to submit their proofs of debt to the undersigned William Kenneth Dawson at PO Box 500, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester, M60 2AT, and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentation or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he had not participated in it, any dividend subsequently declared

Should you wish to submit a claim a Proof of Debt form and documentation in support of your claim must be sent to the Joint Administrators.

The dividend will be declared within the period of two months from the last date for proving.

Please contact Gemma McCarthy on 0161 455 6278 or gmccarthy@deloitte.co.uk for further information.

William Kenneth Dawson, Joint Administrator (IP No: 008266)

19 September 2013. (1906876)

HOMELAND PROPERTIES LIMITED

In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Notice is hereby given of our intention to declare a first and final dividend to the non-preferential creditors of the above-named company who, not already having done so, are required on or before 9 October 2013 ("the last date for proving") to send their proofs of debt to Rob Sadler and David Anthony Horner, the Joint Liquidators of the said company, at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 11 Clifton Moor Business Village, James Nicolson Link, Clifton Moor, York YO30 4XG, and, if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 4 months of that date.

Rob Sadler, Joint Liquidator

18 September 2013. (1907694)

NESSFIELD HOMES LIMITED

in Administration

Take notice that we, Alec David Pillmoor and Adrian David Allen of Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, Two Humber Quays, Wellington Street West, Hull HU1 2BN, the Joint Administrators of the above Company, intend to make a first and final distribution to unsecured Creditors.

The value of the Prescribed Part is £41,742.

Creditors of the above Company are required to send in their name and address and particulars of their claim to the Joint Administrators at the above address, by 21 October 2013.

Any Creditor who does not prove their debt by that date may be excluded from the dividend.

It is the intention of the Joint Administrators that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, above.

20 September 2013

Alec David Pillmoor Joint Administrator (1907849)

VALET ENCORE SERVICES LIMITED

(Company Number 07194746)

Registered Office: One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) that I, Mark Supperstone, Joint Liquidator of the Company advise that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to the preferential and unsecured creditors of the Company herein, within a period of two months from the last day of receiving proofs being 18 November 2013. Unsecured creditors who have not proved are required, on or before 18 November 2013, the last day for proving to submit their Proof of Debt form and supporting documentation to the Liquidators at ReSolve Partners LLP, One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB. A creditor who has not proved their debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that they have not participated in it, the dividend so declared

Date of Appointment: 3 September 2012.

Office holder details: Mark Supperstone and Cameron Gunn and Simon Harris all of ReSolve Partners LLP, One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB. (IP Nos 9734, 9362 and 11372)

Mark Supperstone, Joint Liquidator

19 September 2013.

(1906916)

Administration

Appointment of Administrators

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry No 1145 of 2013

CITY & FINANCIAL LIMITED

(Company Number 02484190)

Registered Office of Company: 8 Westminster Court, Hipley Street, Woking GU22 9LG.

Principal Trading Address: 8 Westminster Court, Hipley Street, Woking GU22 9LG.

Nature of Business: Researcher of Marketing.

Date of Appointment: 12 September 2013.

Joint Administrators' Names and Address: Robert Neil Dymond and Lisa Jane Hogg, (IP Nos 10430 and 9037), Wilson Field Limited, The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South, Sheffield S11 9PS. Telephone number: 0114 2356780. Alternative person to contact: Jo Riley

(1906149)

In the High Court of Justice No 6248 of 2013

THE ROGER WENN PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

(Company Number 02356045)

Nature of Business: Specialised Construction Activities.

Registered Office of Company: Westgate House, 87 St Dunstans Street, Canterbury, Kent, CT2 8AE.

Principal Trading Address: 72 St Dunstans Street, Canterbury, Kent, CT2 8BL.

Date of Appointment: 19 September 2013.

Joint Administrators' Names and Address: Simon Paterson and David Elliott (IP Nos 6856 and 1141), both of Moore Stephens LLP, Victory House, Quayside, Chatham Maritime, Kent, ME4 4QU For further details contact: Lynn Tremain, Email: lynn.tremain@moorestephens.com, Tel: 01634 895100, Fax: 01634 895101, Ref: C68699.